**DELEGATE** 



## 37<sup>th</sup> Asia-Pacific Roundtable (37APR) Crisis in an Interregnum 4-6 June 2024 | Hilton Kuala Lumpur

## **EVENT GUIDE**

1. Venue <u>Hilton Kuala Lumpur</u>

3 Jalan Stesen Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Please be informed that <u>scheduled water supply disruption</u> will occur on 5-6 June 2024, following asset maintenance and replacement works by Air Selangor (Kuala Lumpur's water services provider). Tap water will not be potable during this period. Hilton KL will mobilise water tankers to

ensure supply of water.

2. International delegates

Foreign citizens are required to complete and submit the  $\underline{\text{Malaysia Digital}}$ 

Arrival Card (MDAC) THREE (3) days prior to arrival in Malaysia.

3. Registration

Please display your QR code at Foyer, Ballroom A & B, Level 6.

4 June 2024, Tues : 1730-1800 hrs 5 June 2024, Wed : 0810-0910 hrs 6 June 2024, Thurs : 0845-0945 hrs

To ensure security, name tags must be worn at all times for admission

into the conference venue.

4. Attire

Business / Batik

5. Sessions

- Please be punctual for all <u>sessions</u>.
- Please be seated at least 10 minutes before the session begins.
- Please switch off your mobile phone or place it in silent mode.

6. Meals

4 June 2024, Tues

Welcoming dinner : 1800-1945 hrs

Ballroom A & B, Level 6

5 June 2024, Wed

Refreshments : 1100-1130 hrs and 1600-1620 hrs

Lake Garden Foyer, Level 6

Lunch address : 1300-1430 hrs

Ballroom C, Level 6

Dinner address : 1800-1930 hrs

Ballroom C, Level 6

6 June 2024, Thurs

Refreshments : 1100-1140 hrs

Lake Garden Foyer, Level 6

Lunch address : 1310-1430 hrs

Ballroom C, Level 6

ISIS 

## 37<sup>th</sup> Asia-Pacific Roundtable (37APR) Crisis in an Interregnum 4-6 June 2024 | Hilton Kuala Lumpur

DELEGATE

7.	Prayer rooms (surau)	Level P1	
8. 9.	Parking Further information	RM10 per entry (validate credit card / Touch 'n Go at Level 6).	
		Nur Atikah Ishak	Elise Tai
		Senior Manager	Event Executive
		ISIS Malaysia	ISIS Malaysia
		atikah@isis.org.my	elise@isis.org.my

We look forward to welcoming you!